
Ill.-Springfield (14-6) -vs- William Jewell (4-14)
3/14/2026 at Liberty, MO, 64068

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Graham Kasey (2-1)
Loss: Miles Hanzel (0-2)
HBP: Graham Kasey, Miles Hanzel
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 87   Weather: 63*, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Ill.-Springfield 3 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 9 10 0
William Jewell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0

Ill.-Springfield 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tommy Atkinson rf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Kody Morton cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Corey Boyette lf 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Kaden Griffitts dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Drew Ezard 1b 3 1 2 3 1 1 0
Noah Caceres 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Hunter Moser 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Chris Suchoski c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jesse Contreras ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Graham Kasey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek Huber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 10 9 5 5 6

2B: Kody Morton (1); Kaden Griffitts (1)
HR: Tommy Atkinson (1); Drew Ezard (1)
SF: Noah Caceres (1)
SB: Corey Boyette (1); Hunter Moser (1)
HBP: Corey Boyette (1)
DP: 1

William Jewell 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Bies ss 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Maddox Meier rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Justin George 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Luke Burns 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brayden Blundell lf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Mason Jeffers c 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
Luke Isaacs dh 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Austin Dahlberg 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hayden Post 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Bronson Ryan cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Miles Hanzel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Lemasters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 4 9 8

2B: Luke Bies (1); Maddox Meier (1)
SB: Austin Dahlberg (1)
HBP: Justin George (1)
DP: 1

Ill.-Springfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Graham Kasey (W, 2-1) 4.2 4 1 1 4 6 0 0 1 0 17 22 2 5 –
Derek Huber 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Kyle Tyler 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 –
Totals 5 1 1 4 9 0 0 1 0 25 30 3 8

William Jewell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miles Hanzel (L, 0-2) 1.2 4 6 6 2 1 1 0 1 0 9 12 2 2 7
Jack Lemasters 5.1 6 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 20 24 6 5 –
Totals 10 9 9 5 5 1 0 1 0 29 36 8 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Ill.-Springfield - Top of 1st ILL WIL
Tommy Atkinson grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBBKBF). 0 0
Kody Morton doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Kody Morton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Corey Boyette walked (0-0). 0 0
Kaden Griffitts struck out swinging (0-0); Corey Boyette stole second. 0 0
Drew Ezard homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Corey Boyette scored; Kody Morton scored. 3 0
Noah Caceres out at first 1b to p (0-0). 3 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 1st ILL WIL
Luke Bies walked (0-0). 3 0
Maddox Meier struck out swinging (0-0). 3 0
Justin George hit by pitch (0-0); Luke Bies advanced to second. 3 0
Brayden Blundell struck out swinging (0-0). 3 0
Mason Jeffers grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0

Ill.-Springfield - Top of 2nd ILL WIL
Hunter Moser singled to left field (0-0). 3 0
Hunter Moser stole second. 3 0
Chris Suchoski flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Jesse Contreras walked (0-0). 3 0
Tommy Atkinson homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Jesse Contreras scored; Hunter Moser scored. 6 0
Kody Morton flied out to lf (0-0). 6 0
Corey Boyette hit by pitch (0-0). 6 0
Jack Lemasters to p for Miles Hanzel. 6 0
Kaden Griffitts reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Corey Boyette out at second ss unassisted. 6 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 2nd ILL WIL
Luke Isaacs walked (0-0). 6 0
Austin Dahlberg flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0
Hayden Post struck out swinging (0-0). 6 0
Bronson Ryan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Luke Isaacs out at second 3b to 2b. 6 0

Ill.-Springfield - Top of 3rd ILL WIL
Drew Ezard struck out swinging (0-0). 6 0
Noah Caceres grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 0
Hunter Moser flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 3rd ILL WIL
Luke Bies struck out swinging (0-0). 6 0
Maddox Meier walked (0-0). 6 0
Justin George grounded out to p (0-0); Maddox Meier advanced to second. 6 0
Brayden Blundell singled to third base (0-0). 6 0
Mason Jeffers reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brayden Blundell out at second ss unassisted. 6 0

Ill.-Springfield - Top of 4th ILL WIL
Chris Suchoski lined out to ss (0-0). 6 0
Jesse Contreras grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 0
Tommy Atkinson grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 6 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

William Jewell - Bottom of 4th ILL WIL
Luke Isaacs walked (0-0). 6 0
Austin Dahlberg grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Luke Isaacs out on the play. 6 0
Hayden Post struck out swinging (0-0). 6 0

Ill.-Springfield - Top of 5th ILL WIL
Kody Morton struck out swinging (0-0). 6 0
Corey Boyette walked (0-0). 6 0
Kaden Griffitts singled to second base (0-0); Corey Boyette advanced to second. 6 0
Drew Ezard singled to left field (0-0); Kaden Griffitts advanced to second; Corey Boyette advanced to third. 6 0
Noah Caceres flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Kaden Griffitts advanced to third; Corey Boyette scored. 7 0
Hunter Moser flied out to rf (0-0). 7 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 5th ILL WIL
Bronson Ryan flied out to rf (0-0). 7 0
Luke Bies doubled down the lf line (0-0). 7 0
Maddox Meier doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Luke Bies scored. 7 1
Justin George struck out looking (0-0). 7 1
Brayden Blundell singled to pitcher (0-0); Maddox Meier advanced to third. 7 1
Derek Huber to p for Graham Kasey. 7 1
Mason Jeffers grounded out to p (0-0). 7 1

Ill.-Springfield - Top of 6th ILL WIL
Chris Suchoski struck out looking (0-0). 7 1
Jesse Contreras singled to second base (0-0). 7 1
Tommy Atkinson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Jesse Contreras out on the play. 7 1

William Jewell - Bottom of 6th ILL WIL
Kyle Tyler to p for Derek Huber. 7 1
Luke Isaacs struck out swinging (0-0). 7 1
Austin Dahlberg singled to left field (0-0). 7 1
Austin Dahlberg stole second. 7 1
Hayden Post struck out swinging (0-0). 7 1
Bronson Ryan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 1

Ill.-Springfield - Top of 7th ILL WIL
Luke Burns to 1b for Justin George. 7 1
Kody Morton fouled out to 1b (0-0). 7 1
Corey Boyette walked (0-0). 7 1
Kaden Griffitts doubled to center field (0-0); Corey Boyette advanced to third. 7 1
Drew Ezard walked (0-0). 7 1
Noah Caceres singled to pitcher, RBI (0-0); Drew Ezard advanced to second; Kaden Griffitts advanced to
third; Corey Boyette scored. 8 1
Hunter Moser singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Noah Caceres advanced to second; Drew Ezard advanced to
third; Kaden Griffitts scored. 9 1
Chris Suchoski lined out to 1b (0-0). 9 1
Jesse Contreras struck out looking (0-0). 9 1

William Jewell - Bottom of 7th ILL WIL
Luke Bies struck out swinging (0-0). 9 1
Maddox Meier flied out to lf (0-0). 9 1
Luke Burns grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 1



 


